GC/MS Report
Sample & Analysis Information

shay & Company

Sample Information

Sample Name: Tonka Bean Absolute Sample Type: EO - Other

Botanical Name: Dipteryx odorata Lot Country of Origin: Brazil

Number: 12786 Analysis Date: 9/30/2024

Production Method: Solvent extraction Date of Distillation: September 2024
GC/MS

Inst. ID: Shimadzu GCMS-QP2010Ultra Column Type: ZB-5

Injection Type: Split Injection Volume: 0.1 pL

Split Ratio: 24.4 Temperature Program: 2C/min

Physical Data

ANALYSIS METHOD RESULTS
Optical Rotation @20°C USP[781] Not Measurable
Refractive Index @20°C USP[831] Not Measurable

Specific Gravity @20°C USP[841 Not Measurable
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Component

Ethanol
2,3-Dihydrobenzofuran analogue
4-Vinyl guaiacol
delta-Elemene
alpha-Cubebene
Cyclosatiene + Isoledene
alpha-Copaene
3,4-Dihydrocoumarin
beta-Cubebene
beta-Elemene

Vanillin

Cyperene
alpha-Gurjunene
beta-Maaliene
beta-Caryophyllene
Coumarin
trans-Murrola-3,5-diene
alpha-Humulene
Alloaromadendrene
trans-Cadina-1(6),4-diene
gamma-Muurolene
beta-Selinene
Germacrene D
Unidentified
Viridiflorene
Bicyclogermacrene
alpha-Muurolene
Unidentified
delta-Cadinene
trans-Calamenene
Zonarene
ortho-Methoxycinnamaldehyde
trans-Cadina-1,4-diene
beta-Copaen-4-alfa-ol
beta-Calacorene

Ethyl melilotate
Unidentified
Unidentified
Caryophyllene oxide

Ethyl melilotate isomer

Ret. Idx.
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Conc. %

0.22%
0.03%
0.02%
0.04%
0.28%
0.05%
5.54%
2.74%
0.2%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.08%
0.02%
1.95%
78.36%
0.01%
0.37%
0.13%
0.03%
0.14%
0.01%
0.03%
0.01%
0.03%
0.06%
0.08%
0.01%
0.85%
0.09%
0.04%
0.01%
0.02%
0.05%
0.02%
1.88%
0.04%
0.01%
0.12%
0.01%
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Component

Humulene epoxide I
Epicubenol
epi-alpha-Cadinol
cis-Calamenen-10-ol
trans-Calamenen-10-ol
Unidentified

Benzyl benzoate
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Hexadecanoic acid
Ethyl palmitate
Unidentified
Linoleic acid

Oleic acid

Ethyl linolate

Ethyl oleate
Unidentified

Ethyl stearate
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Unidentified
Stigmasterol isomer
gamma-Sitosterol analogue

Unidentified
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3426

Total Identified Compounds

Conc. %

0.02%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.03%
0.11%
0.27%
0.01%
0.34%
1.68%
1.09%
1.68%
0.01%
0.08%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.06%
0.02%
0.02%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.01%
0.03%
0.07%
0.08%
0.13%
0.31%
0.04%
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99.42 %
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